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Learning Objectives

▪ Understand what QA is and why it’s 
important

▪ Know the key components of a QA plan

▪ Understand the importance of QA and how to 
sustain efforts over time

▪ Learn how Mecklenburg County incorporated 
QA into their SJC processes

Source of much of the material in this presentation:
Implementing Evidence-Based Practice in Community Corrections: Quality Assurance Manual, Howe and Joplin, 2005.



What is Quality Assurance (QA)?

https://www.merriam-webster.com/dictionary/quality%20assurance
http://www.codedog.design/about.htm

A process for the systematic monitoring and evaluation of the various 
aspects of a project, service, or facility to ensure that standards of 
quality are being met.



Key Principles of QA

1. Stakeholder commitment to “culture of quality”

2. Identify key measures and data systems

3. Institutionalize measurement monitoring, 
discussion, and feedback loops

4. Share information with all levels of staff

5. Provide positive feedback and celebrate 
achievement



Key Components of QA

1. Start with a logic model to map the change process



I want to become more physically fit

Logic Models: An Example

• Buy gym
membership

• Lifting  
weights 

• Attending 
yoga class

• Treadmill 
walking

• Lift weights 20 
minutes 3/wk. 

• Attending 2 yoga 
classes/wk.

• Treadmill walking 
30 minutes 3/wk.

• Weight 
loss

• Reduced 
medical 
costs

• Increased muscle 
mass

• Increased 
flexibility

• Increased cardiac 
uptake



Key Components of QA (cont.)

2. Develop SMART measures

thebensonstreet.com



SMART Measure: An Example

▪ Example of a SMART process measure:
▪ By May 31, 2019, attend 80% of the classes I 

scheduled at the gym.
▪ Metric: number of classes attended/number of classes 

scheduled * 100% 

▪ Example of a SMART outcome measure:
▪ By April 30, 2019, increase weight lifting capability by 

20%, as measured by gym conducted weightlifting 
test.
▪ Metric: post max wt. test results/pre max wt. test results * 

100%.



Key Components of QA (cont.)

3. Specify persons responsible for various   
components 

▪ Partnership between data analysts, staff, and 
stakeholders is critical

4. Create formal feedback loops

www.golfwrx.com



How Does My Site Implement a QA 
Process?

▪ Develop a written plan

▪ Clearly define roles and 
responsibilities

▪ Establish a reporting and 
review schedule

▪ Set expectations for staff and 
stakeholders to review data



MECKLENBURG COUNTY, 
NORTH CAROLINA

Demonstrating Quality Assurance In Action



Local Implementation Structure

▪ Analysts assigned to support each strategy 
owner
▪ Implementation tasks

▪ Data analysis

▪ Monitoring progress

▪ Partner the “data people” with the “program 
people”



Examples of QA at Work:

0

5

10

15

20

25

Time to Release to Pretrial Services

Overal ALOS Referral at First Appearance Referral at Bond Hearing



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

May-17 Jun-17 Jul-17 Aug-17 Sep-17 Oct-17 Nov-17 Dec-17 Jan-18 Feb-18 Mar-18 Apr-18 May-18 Jun-18 Jul-18 Aug-18

Referred but Not Accepted to Pretrial Supervision

Denials Baseline Target



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

May-17 Jun-17 Jul-17 Aug-17 Sep-17 Oct-17 Nov-17 Dec-17 Jan-18 Feb-18 Mar-18 Apr-18 May-18 Jun-18 Jul-18 Aug-18

Revocations for Technical Violations

Revocations Baseline Target



QUESTIONS AND 
ANSWERS



Next steps



Sample work plan



Where Does QA Fit in the SJC Process?

Implement 
SJC 

strategies

Develop 
performance 

measures

Monitor 
impacts

Adjust 
existing & 

develop new 
strategies*

Reduce RED
&

engage local 
communities

Example:
1. Strategy 1: Reduce FTA’s
2. Strategy 2: Reduce technical 

violations of probation

1. ISLG monthly jail report
2. ISLG performance measures
3. Site specific performance   

measures

1. Dashboards
2. Recurring reports to working 

groups and policy teams
3. Annual report to policy team
4. Annual report to the 

MacArthur Foundation

*As appropriate

Alternative strategies may be 
identified through:
• Sequential Intercept Mapping
• Stress test exercise
• Working group discussions**

**The list provides examples- sites may identify 
strategies through additional methods


